
CHANGE ORDER NO:  2 - FINAL PROJECT NAME: 

CITY PROJECT NO.   3-C-072-24

CONTRACT DATE: September 12, 2024 ENCUMBRANCE NO. SCON-100517

CONTRACTOR:  R&R Concrete KC Inc.

ENGINEER:  GLMV Architecture, Inc.

ITEM# DESCRIPTION Original QTY  REVISED  QTY UNIT
ORIGINAL UNIT 
PRICE

REVISED UNIT 
PRICE TOTAL

BASE BID
5** Concrete Residential Drive (6") 238 295 SY $105.00 N/A $5,985.00

7** Concrete Sidewalk (4") 1,809 1,816 SY $81.00 N/A $567.00

16** Sodding 3,915 3,342 SY $12.00 N/A ($6,876.00)

19** Sidewalk Removal 217 281 SY $26.50 N/A $1,696.00

26** Solid White Crosswalk 65 98 LF $15.00 N/A $495.00

DOCUMENTS SUPPORTING THIS CHANGE ORDER ARE TO BE ATTACHED

The Original Contract Sum $543,730.10

Net change by Previous Change Orders $1,440.60

The Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order Was $545,170.70
The Contract Sum Shall be (Unchanged) Increased (Decreased)

       by This Change Order.......................................................................................................... $1,867.00

The New Contract Sum With All Approved Change

     Orders Will Be............................................................................................................................... $547,037.70

Original Contract Time................................................................................................... 60 days

The Contract time Will Be
Increased  By......................................................................................... 179 days

The Contract Time With All Approved Change

        Orders is 239 days

The Day of Substantial Completion as of the

     Date of This Change Order Therefore is................................................ April 22, 2025

RECOMMENDED APPROVED

City of Olathe Public Works R&R Concrete KC Inc.

Project Manager - Matt Kapfer Contractor

By By

Date: Date:

APPROVED

CITY OF OLATHE, CITY ENGINEER

By:

Date:

By: AGREEMENT TO THIS            day of 2025

City Clerk

2024 Sidewalk Improvements

Nate Baldwin

6/3/2025


